
2022-2023 University of Wisconsin Platteville Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 27, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-12   Conf: 7-7   Home: 5-7   Away: 7-4   Neutral: 2-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
14 Pearson, Logan 26-26 799 30.7 190-394 .482 46-127 .362 100-123 .813 32 115 147 5.7 54 1 73 55 13 32 526 20.2
5 Probst, Ben 20-18 569 28.5 80-205 .390 53-133 .398 36-50 .720 10 48 58 2.9 41 0 49 27 1 11 249 12.5
20 Olson, Brady 23-23 633 27.5 70-170 .412 30-83 .361 21-28 .750 29 60 89 3.9 34 0 53 38 8 35 191 8.3
1 Samuels, Julian 26-8 511 19.7 79-177 .446 16-44 .364 41-55 .745 18 47 65 2.5 54 0 41 37 6 12 215 8.3
40 Nies, Brad 26-26 553 21.3 72-118 .610 0-2 .000 30-54 .556 51 79 130 5.0 62 0 8 20 11 2 174 6.7
4 Lancaster, Carter 26-26 664 25.5 60-118 .508 15-50 .300 19-41 .463 33 85 118 4.5 45 0 43 32 7 22 154 5.9
22 Wieczorek, Aiden 16-3 322 20.1 30-63 .476 8-20 .400 16-20 .800 8 31 39 2.4 7 0 18 15 2 3 84 5.3
21 Love, Max 26-0 417 16.0 45-116 .388 22-76 .289 15-20 .750 18 44 62 2.4 45 0 18 28 5 20 127 4.9
33 Hettinger, Miles 18-0 229 12.7 18-44 .409 5-16 .313 13-19 .684 23 27 50 2.8 42 0 6 10 1 6 54 3.0
0 Huml, Jack 13-0 112 8.6 14-45 .311 4-18 .222 1-1 1.000 2 5 7 0.5 18 0 10 6 0 8 33 2.5
2 Ralph, Gavin 17-0 214 12.6 13-32 .406 2-10 .200 10-15 .667 7 17 24 1.4 21 0 9 15 6 3 38 2.2
44 Paske, Cam 1-0 4 4.0 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 2 0 0 1 0 0 2 2.0
42 Fuhremann, Joey 9-0 73 8.1 5-13 .385 0-2 .000 2-7 .286 6 8 14 1.6 7 0 3 3 1 1 12 1.3
3 Ellingson, Tyler 6-0 42 7.0 1-6 .167 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 1 4 5 0.8 4 0 2 3 2 1 3 0.5
24 Bender, Charlie 8-0 19 2.4 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 1 2 3 0.4 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 0.4
34 Emler, Ben 9-0 18 2.0 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 4 4 0.4 0 0 0 3 0 0 4 0.4
11 Schaff, Austin 8-0 13 1.6 1-4 .250 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 4 4 0.5 1 0 0 2 0 0 3 0.4
32 Olson, Ben 16-0 65 4.1 2-9 .222 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 5 7 12 0.8 7 0 3 3 0 1 5 0.3
10 Love, Jude 8-0 12 1.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 26 5269 202.7 684-1522 .449 204-593 .344 305-436 .700 285 627 912 35.1 446 1 337 308 63 157 1877 72.19
Opponents 26 5269 202.7 658-1431 .460 181-515 .351 305-425 .718 201 619 820 31.5 426 1 307 327 73 160 1802 69.31

Team Statistics UWP OPP
SCORING 1877 1802
    Points Per Game 72.2 69.3
    Scoring Margin 2.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 684-1522 658-1431
    Field Goal Pct .449 .460
3 POINT FG-ATT 204-593 181-515
    3PT FG Pct .344 .351
    3PT Made Per Game 7.8 7.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 305-436 305-425
    FT Pct .700 .718
    FT Made Per Game 11.7 11.7
REBOUNDS 912 820
    Rebounds Per Game 35.1 31.5
    Rebounds Margin 3.5 –
ASSISTS 337 307
    Assists Per Game 13.0 11.8
TURNOVERS 308 327
    Turnovers Per Game 11.8 12.6
    Turnovers Margin 0.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.9
STEALS 157 160
    Steals Per Game 6.0 6.2
BLOCKS 63 73
    Blocks Per Game 2.4 2.8
ATTENDANCE 7,630 4,519
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-636 11-411
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-79

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Wis.-Platteville 923 940 14 1877
Opponents 869 903 30 1802

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/11/22 vs Lawrence W 82-71 98
11/12/22 at Wis.-Superior W 77-68 155
11/15/22 at Ripon L 67-69 225
11/19/22 MT. MERCY L 71-74 794
11/22/22 at Augustana (Ill.) W 81-73 303
11/26/22 ILLINOIS TECH W 71-63 368

* 12/01/22 WIS.-OSHKOSH L (OT) 66-75 785
* 12/04/22 WIS.-STEVENS POINT L (OT) 74-78 730

12/07/22 NORTH CENTRAL (ILL.) W 65-55 459
12/10/22 HOPE L 64-69 489
12/13/22 CONCORDIA WISCONSIN W 74-66 466
12/29/22 vs Concordia-M'head W 81-65 140
12/30/22 vs Franklin & Marshall L 65-81 0

* 01/04/23 at Wis.-La Crosse W 64-41 335
* 01/08/23 WIS.-STOUT W 74-58 894
* 01/11/23 at Wis.-Eau Claire W 87-80 250
* 01/15/23 WIS.-RIVER FALLS W 79-66 481
* 01/19/23 WIS.-WHITEWATER L 65-85 487
* 01/21/23 at Wis.-Stevens Point W 66-63 583
* 01/26/23 at Wis.-Oshkosh L 56-75 668
* 02/01/23 WIS.-LA CROSSE L 67-82 875
* 02/04/23 at Wis.-Stout W 81-54 211
* 02/08/23 WIS.-EAU CLAIRE L (OT) 84-87 802
* 02/11/23 at Wis.-River Falls W 84-50 489
* 02/15/23 at Wis.-Whitewater L 62-82 300

02/20/23 at Wis.-Eau Claire L 70-72 1,000

* = Conference game



2022-2023 University of Wisconsin Platteville Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 27, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 7-7   Home: 2-5   Away: 5-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
14 Pearson, Logan 14-14 422 30.1 98-212 .462 24-65 .369 54-64 .844 13 55 68 4.9 27 1 46 31 5 24 274 19.6
5 Probst, Ben 8-7 217 27.1 29-71 .408 19-51 .373 12-16 .750 4 18 22 2.8 18 0 17 7 1 2 89 11.1
1 Samuels, Julian 14-7 337 24.1 56-128 .438 12-29 .414 30-36 .833 12 29 41 2.9 27 0 17 26 4 6 154 11.0
20 Olson, Brady 12-12 320 26.7 38-101 .376 21-53 .396 12-16 .750 16 27 43 3.6 16 0 15 17 5 16 109 9.1
40 Nies, Brad 14-14 296 21.1 38-63 .603 0-0 .000 12-26 .462 28 39 67 4.8 36 0 3 9 7 2 88 6.3
22 Wieczorek, Aiden 12-2 283 23.6 26-55 .473 7-19 .368 15-18 .833 7 28 35 2.9 7 0 18 14 2 3 74 6.2
4 Lancaster, Carter 14-14 352 25.1 30-65 .462 11-30 .367 10-20 .500 20 36 56 4.0 25 0 24 15 2 12 81 5.8
21 Love, Max 14-0 231 16.5 26-68 .382 11-46 .239 6-8 .750 9 29 38 2.7 27 0 13 21 3 11 69 4.9
33 Hettinger, Miles 12-0 184 15.3 13-36 .361 3-13 .231 9-12 .750 18 23 41 3.4 32 0 6 10 0 6 38 3.2
2 Ralph, Gavin 10-0 118 11.8 7-15 .467 0-3 .000 8-13 .615 4 8 12 1.2 12 0 7 8 4 3 22 2.2
34 Emler, Ben 7-0 15 2.1 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 4 4 0.6 0 0 0 3 0 0 4 0.6
0 Huml, Jack 7-0 28 4.0 2-6 .333 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 6 0 2 2 0 1 4 0.6
24 Bender, Charlie 7-0 17 2.4 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 1 2 3 0.4 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.4
42 Fuhremann, Joey 2-0 5 2.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
10 Love, Jude 6-0 10 1.7 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
32 Olson, Ben 8-0 23 2.9 0-4 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2 3 5 0.6 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0
11 Schaff, Austin 6-0 12 2.0 0-3 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 0.5 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0
Total 14 2870 205.0 366-832 .440 108-314 .344 169-231 .732 161 338 499 35.6 239 1 169 171 33 86 1009 72.07
Opponents 14 2870 205.0 358-777 .461 93-262 .355 167-227 .736 114 338 452 32.3 241 1 156 187 41 89 976 69.71

Team Statistics UWP OPP
SCORING 1009 976
    Points Per Game 72.1 69.7
    Scoring Margin 2.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 366-832 358-777
    Field Goal Pct .440 .461
3 POINT FG-ATT 108-314 93-262
    3PT FG Pct .344 .355
    3PT Made Per Game 7.7 6.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 169-231 167-227
    FT Pct .732 .736
    FT Made Per Game 12.1 11.9
REBOUNDS 499 452
    Rebounds Per Game 35.6 32.3
    Rebounds Margin 3.4 –
ASSISTS 169 156
    Assists Per Game 12.1 11.1
TURNOVERS 171 187
    Turnovers Per Game 12.2 13.4
    Turnovers Margin 1.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.8
STEALS 86 89
    Steals Per Game 6.1 6.4
BLOCKS 33 41
    Blocks Per Game 2.4 2.9
ATTENDANCE 5,054 2,836
    Dates-Avg Per Date 7-722 7-405
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Wis.-Platteville 497 498 14 1009
Opponents 477 469 30 976

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/01/22 WIS.-OSHKOSH L (OT) 66-75 785
12/04/22 WIS.-STEVENS POINT L (OT) 74-78 730
01/04/23 at  Wis.-La Crosse W 64-41 335
01/08/23 WIS.-STOUT W 74-58 894
01/11/23 at  Wis.-Eau Claire W 87-80 250
01/15/23 WIS.-RIVER FALLS W 79-66 481
01/19/23 WIS.-WHITEWATER L 65-85 487
01/21/23 at  Wis.-Stevens Point W 66-63 583
01/26/23 at  Wis.-Oshkosh L 56-75 668
02/01/23 WIS.-LA CROSSE L 67-82 875
02/04/23 at  Wis.-Stout W 81-54 211
02/08/23 WIS.-EAU CLAIRE L (OT) 84-87 802
02/11/23 at  Wis.-River Falls W 84-50 489
02/15/23 at  Wis.-Whitewater L 62-82 300


